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Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether offtake of coal from Coal India Ltd during the first half of the current fiscal was 199.98 million tonnes which was slightly higher than what was achieved during the same period last year;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether during the first quarter the production stood at 80.3 million tonnes with an offtake of 93.73 million tonnes; and

(d) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(a): Yes, Sir. The offtake of coal from Coal India Limited (CIL) during April − September 2011 was 199.98 million tonnes as against
199.94 million tonnes during the corresponding period of previous year.

(b): The details of company-wise offtake during April-September, 2011 as against April-September, 2010 are given below:

      (In Million Tonnes)

Subsidiary April-September, April-September,
   2011   2010

Eastern   13.11   13.62
Coalfields
Limited (ECL)

Bharat Coking  14.70   14.53
Coal Limited
(BCCL)

Central   21.89   21.06
Coalfields
Limited (CCL)

Northern  27.56   28.86
Coalfields
Limited (NCL)

Western   20.01   20.08
Coalfields
Limited (WCL)

South Eastern   53.82   51.30
Coalfields
Limited (SECL)


Mahanadi   48.51   50.17
Coalfields
Limited (MCL)

North Eastern   0.38   0.32
Coalfields(NEC)

Coal India   199.98   199.94
Limited (CIL)

(c) & (d): During the first quarter of 2011-12, the raw coal production and offtake of Coal India Limited (CIL) were 96.308 million tonnes and 106.03 million tonnes respectively. The subsidiary-wise details are as under:

      (In Million Tonnes)

Subsidiary Raw coal production Offtake
   April-June 2011 April-June,
      2011
Eastern   6.323   7.32
Coalfields
Limited (ECL)

Bharat Coking  6.928   7.32
Coal Limited
(BCCL)

Central   8.654   11.32
Coalfields
Limited (CCL)

Northern  14.465   15.51
Coalfields
Limited (NCL)

Western   10.460   10.78
Coalfields
Limited (WCL)

South Eastern  26.401   27.79
Coalfields
Limited (SECL)

Mahanadi   22.918   25.75
Coalfields
Limited (MCL)

North Eastern  0.159   0.24
Coalfields(NEC)

Coal India   96.308   106.03
Limited (CIL)
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